

April 13, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2227

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on page 1174 of the Senate Journal and page 1345 of the House Journal and that Senate Bill No. 2227 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 9, replace "eleven" with "twelve"

Page 2, line 15, replace "public" with "local"

Page 2, line 15, after the first "officer" insert "from a public health unit"

Page 2, line 17, replace "Six" with "Seven"

Page 2, line 21, replace "pharmacies" with "pharmacists"

Page 2, line 24, after "health" insert "unit administrators"

Page 2, after line 26, insert:

"(7) An entity representing licensed registered dieticians."

Renumber accordingly